

No. _____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

J. VIRGIL WAGGONER and J.V.W. INVESTMENT LTD.,

Petitioners,

v.

SUISSE SECURITY BANK AND TRUST LTD.,

Respondent.

*On Petition For A Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Thomas G. Rohback
Counsel of Record

Gail L. Gottehrer
LEBOEUF, LAMB, GREENE
& MACRAE LLP
Attorneys for Petitioners
125 West 55th Street
New York, New York 10019
Telephone: 212-424-8509

Michael L. Roberts
Caroline L. Curry
ROBERTS LAW FIRM, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioners
20 Rahling Circle
Little Rock, Arkansas 72223
Telephone: 501-821-5575

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS BELOW	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	iii
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATUTES INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
Factual Background	2
Procedural History	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ...	7
I. THE AMOUNT IN CONTROVERSY BETWEEN PARTIES SHOULD NOT BE LIMITED SOLELY TO THE AMOUNT CLAIMED BY PLAINTIFF	8
II. THERE IS A SPLIT AMONG THE CIRCUITS	10
III. AS A MATTER OF PUBLIC POLICY, THE EITHER- VIEWPOINT TEST MOST ADEQUATELY PROTECTS AGAINST UNJUST DISPOSITION OF MATTERS CLEARLY SURPASSING THE \$75,000 THRESHOLD	13
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>BEMI, L.L.C. v. Anthropologie, Inc.</i> , 301 F.3d 548 (7th Cir. 2002)	9, 11
<i>Central Mexico Light & Power Co. v. Munch</i> , 116 F.2d 85 (2d Cir. 1940)	10
<i>Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. v. Tarbuck</i> , 62 F.3d 538 (3d Cir. 1995)	10
<i>Committee for GI Rights v. Calaway</i> , 518 F.2d 466 (D.C. Cir. 1975)	11
<i>Correspondent Services Corp. v. First Equities Corp. of Florida</i> , 442 F.3d 767 (2d Cir. 2006)	10
<i>Dixon v. Edwards</i> , 290 F.3d 699 (4th Cir. 2002) ..	11
<i>Ericsson GE Mobile Communications, Inc. v. Motorola Communications & Electric, Inc.</i> , 120 F.3d 216 (11th Cir. 1997)	10
<i>Exxon Mobil Corp. v. Allapattah Services</i> , 545 U.S. 546, 125 S. Ct. 2611 (2005)	8
<i>In re Ford Motor Co./Citibank (S.D.), N.A.</i> , 264 F.3d 952 (9th Cir. 2001)	11
<i>Garcia v. Koch Oil Co. of Texas, Inc.</i> , 351 F.3d 636 (5th Cir. 2003)	10
<i>Horton v. Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.</i> , 367 U.S. 348 (1961)	12

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Illinois v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 406 U.S. 91 (1972).....	12
<i>Kheel v. Port of New York Authority</i> , 457 F.2d 46 (2d Cir. 1972), <i>cert. denied</i> , 409 U.S. 983 (1972).....	10
<i>McCarty v. Amoco Pipeline Co.</i> , 595 F.2d 389 (7th Cir. 1979).....	8, 9
<i>Olden v. LaFarge Corp.</i> , 383 F.3d 495 (6th Cir. 2004).....	11
<i>Ronzio v. Denver & R.G.W.R. Co.</i> , 116 F.2d 604 (10th Cir. 1940).....	11
<i>Smith v. Adams</i> , 130 U.S. 167 (1889).....	12
<i>Smith v. America States Preferred Insurance Co.</i> , 249 F.3d 812 (8th Cir. 2001).....	10
<i>Williams v. Kleppe</i> , 539 F.2d 803 (1st Cir. 1976).....	11

FEDERAL STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1332	1, 2, 7, 8, 13, 14
28 U.S.C. § 1335	4
28 U.S.C. § 2201.....	5

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

15 James Wm. Moore, <i>et al.</i> , MOORE'S FEDERAL PRACTICE § 102.109 (3d ed. 2004)	9
14B Charles Alan Wright <i>et al.</i> , FEDERAL PRACTICE & PROCEDURE § 3703 (3d ed. 1998).....	8

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
28 USCS § 1254	1a
28 USCS § 1332	3a
28 USCS § 1335	5a
28 USCS § 2201	7a
